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t[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI
ZULFIQUARULLA) (a) to (c) It appears that the Hon’ble Member is referring to the post of Inspecting Assistant Commissioner of Income-tax, Bareilly, The post of [nspecting Assistant Commissioner of Income-tax, Bareilly was utilised for conversion into that of Inspecting Assistant Commissioner of Income-tax (Central) in view of the creation of a new charge of Commissioner of Income-tax, (Central) at Kanpur. The Commissioner of Income-tax, Lucknow has recommended the revival of the post of Inspecting Assistant Commissioner of Income-tax, Bareilly, in view of the in. convenience caused to the tax-payers.)

Export of Jute Goods

2064. SHRI ANANDA PATHAK :
‘Will the Minister of COMMERCE,
CIVIL SUPPLIES AND COOPERA-
TION be pleased to state :

(2) the names of the countries to 'which jute goods were exported during each of the years 1975-76, 1976-77 and
1977-78 together with the quantities exported and the nature of such goods ;

(b) the particulars of the exporters and the foreign buyers ; and

(c) the names of the jute mills and jute export-house which have been permitted to open their sales offices in foreign countries during the above period, together with the names and addresses of such sales offices in foreign countries?

{ 22 AUG, 1978 ]
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THE MINISTER OF STATE INTHE
MINISTRY OF CGOMMERGCE, CIVIL
SUPPLIES AND COOPERATION
l(sSHRt{ J?IR(}F IgEG) : (a) A statement

attached. i
Annexure No. Ere;]. Appendix GV, pag)g_‘ﬁ);}gort figures are not compiled

(¢} No jute mill or export house oth er
Lha.n Ms. ll)uncan International Limited ave any sales officein any foreign country.
The address of the Sales Oﬂic% of Mr/};.
Duncan International Limited is : Flat No. 925, Nellgwynn House, London,

Subsidy paidbythe State Chemicals and Pharmaceutical Corporation of India to M's, BoehringerKnou

2065. SHRI M. ANANDAM

SHRI ARVIND GANESH
KULKARNTI :

Will the Minister of COMMERCE
CIVIL SUPPLIES AND COOPERA.
TION be pleased to state :

(a) whether any subsidy has been paj by the State Chemical an Pnarma%elud-
tical Corporation of India to M/s. Boehringer Knoll on chlorophenical powder during the period from the 1st April,
1978 to the goth July, 1978:

(b) if so, what is the basis on which it has been paid; and

{c) wheather any objections were raised by the Govzenmene Audit party against such payments ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE, "CIVIL
SUPPLIES AND COOPERATION
(SHRI ARIF BEG): (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c) Do not arise,

Purchase of Erythromycin and

L-Base by the State Chemicals and

Pharmaceuticals Corporation of India

2066. SHRI M. ANANDAM :

SHRI ARVIND GANESH
KULKARNTI:

Will the Minister of CGOMMERCE,
CIVIL SUPPLIES AND COOPERA-
TION be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government are aware that the State Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Tndia has purchased Erythromycin and L-Base at very high orices resultingin huge losses and accumulation of stock; and


119 Written Answers

(b) if so, what action has been taken against the officers responsible thercfor ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE, GIVIL
SUPPLIES AND CCOFERATICN
(SHRI ARIF BEG) : (a) The
State Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Corporation has mnot purchased Erythromycin and I,-Base at very high prices resulting in heavy losses and accumulation of stocks. The purchases were made on the basis of competitive offers received against global tenders keeping in view the availability of foreign exchange and the technical suitability of the drugs. A certain amount of stock inventory 1s considered desirable for drug items due to their critical life savirg nature.

(b)_Does not arise. -

LIC. Loan to D.D.A. for Building of Houses in the Chittaranjan Park
New Delhi

2067. SHRIJAHARLAL BANER]JEE:;
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the Life Insurance Corporaticn of India advanced a loan of Rupees cne crore to the Delhi Development Authority for the construction of 272 houses for the allottees of land in the Chittaranjan Paik,
New Delhi in 1970-71 ;

(b) if so, what are the texms and conditions cf the loan ;

(c) whether the D.D.A. has sirce ccm-
pleted the work in accordance with the terms and conditions of the loan; and

(d) if not, what are the reascns therefcr, and what action has been taken by the Life Insurance Corporation in the matter ?

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE
(SHRI H. M. PATEL;: (a) to (d)
On 3-6-71 the Life Insurance Cerporaticn of India advanced a loan of Rs. 1 crare to the Delhi Development Authority for construction of residential houses for allottee-members cf the FEast Pakistan Displaced Persons’ Cooperative Housing Society Ltd. in Chittaranjan Park, New Delhi. The loan carried interest at 6§% per annum payable half-ycarly, and the principal was repayable in 25 equal annue al instalrents. The lcan did nct carry any condition regardine the number of houses which the DDA would construct or the period during which the constructicn would be completed. The DDA 1niually proposed to construct 280 bouses but the number was subsequently reduced to 271, It is gathered that by March, 1976 DLA completed constructicn of 207 hcuses,, with 18 more houses under constiucticn ak that time.

Distribution of soda Ash

2068. SHRIMAT]1 LEELA DAMNC.
' DARA MENON :

b SHRI JAGJIT SINGH ANAND;.

", SHRIMATI MARGARET
- ALVA :

SHRIMATI SUSHILA SHAN-
KAR ADIVAREKAR:

Will the Minister of CCMMFRCE
CIVIL SUPPLIES AND COOFERA..
TION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the State Chemicals and Pharmaceutica] Cer poraticn of India Limited has advertiscd and asked the industries to register their demand with the Corporaticn for impore ted soda zsh ;

(b) what are the noims and conditions laid down by Government for allotment and distiibuticn of scda ash to small consumers like Dhobie. (washermen), housewives and economically weaker sections of the society who procure soda ash in meagre quantities for their daily needs;

(c) whether Government propose to earmark a sizeable quantity of soda ash for the co-operative sector for distributicn at fair price to the common consvmers ;

(d) if so, what are the details in this regard; and

(e) if the answer to part (c) above be in the negative, what remedial measures Government propose to take in this re-.
gard ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THF;
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE, CIVII,
SUPPLIES AND COOPERATION
(SHRI KRISHNA KUMAR GOYAL):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) There is no centrel over the distribution of snda ash and hence Gevernment:
has not laid down 2ny nerms and cendi-
tions in this regard,

() No, Sir.
(d) Does not arise,

(e) To give immediate relicf to tke consumers of soda ash, the Department of Chemicals and Fertilisers in ccrsulta-
tion with the D.G.T.D. have aslcd tFe State Chemicals and Pharmzceuvticals Corporation of India Limited (CFC) to make immediate arrangemente fer the import of 20,000 tonnes of Soda Ash, with a2 view to regulating the

